The VOICE of the VILLAGE

Hilbert, Wisconsin April 2016

FROM THE VILLAGE BOARD--
Highlights of the April Board Meeting:

The village board approved the following:
*The appointment of Board Standing Committees and other annual appointments.
*Change order #7 for a credit of $2,553.00 to Oudenhoven Construction for the treatment plant upgrade.
*Change order #8 for an additional $6,998.00 to Oudenhoven Construction for the treatment plant upgrade.
*Payment request #9 in the amount of $33,310.00 to Oudenhoven Construction for the treatment plant upgrade project.
*To approve the developer agreement with Nick and Vicki Mirsberger, LLC for a 48'x60’ addition to the existing office building.
*To place a culvert in good condition at 4™ St. and Calumet St. sized by our engineers and at no cost to the village.
*The request for the Hilbert Fire Department to pull the tank on truck #32 and bring it in for repairs/warranty work.
*Resolution 2016-02 to amend the budget to transfer funds to purchase new pagers for the First Responder's group.
*To donate $250 to Eastshore Humane Association.
*Application for 6 month class B license for the Hilbert Athletic Association.
*The request to purchase a new BOD Probe and Meter at a cost of $2,104.50 for the treatment plant.

The village received notice of the following:
*Lottery credit for Real Estate in the amount of $35,376.34.
*Lottery credit for Mobile Homes in the amount of $3,697.68.
*The receipt of the quarterly street aid payment in the amount of $13,658.69.
*The condition of budgets for all funds.

VILLAGE WIDE RUMMAGE SALE

There are several residents that will be conducting a village wide rummage sale on April 28th, April 29th and April 30th. This is an
opportunity for anyone wanting to sell any unwanted items and make a little money in the process. Please contact Carole Luedeke at
853-3727 for more information or to be included in advertising for this event.

Next Regular Board Meeting, Tuesday, May 10, 2016, 7 p.m.
Hilbert Fire Department Brat Fry, Saturday, April 30, 2016
Spring Clean, Saturday, May 7, 2016 8 a.m.-11 a.m.
Village of Hilbert Website: www.villageofhilbert.com

(AR ER-ANNRERNENRNRNRNERRRNRRRRRRRRRRRNRRRRRRRRRERRRRRRRERRERERERERERRERERERRERENRRENNNNENNRNNENRRERDREDREHNH.H.,)




